504736915 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4783641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL D. SIGNORELLI	04/21/2006
SIH Y. LEE	04/21/2006
PAUL T. BREITENBACH	04/21/2006
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	04/26/2006
DEAN P. ALDERUCCI	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	2 HIGH RIDGE PARK
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13365962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-438-6991

Email: lbredmehl@finchamdowns.com

Correspondent Name: FINHAM DOWNS LLC. **Address Line 1:** 90 GROVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-009-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIMOR N. BREDMEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Limor N. Bredmehl/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0653 source=05-009-C2_ASN1_01-14-15#page1.tif source=05-009-C2_ASN1_01-14-15#page2.tif source=05-009-C2_ASN1_01-14-15#page3.tif source=05-009-C2_ASN1_01-14-15#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0654

Docket No. 05-009

This is an A	Assignment of the following rig	ghts, title and interest: (check all that apply):
×		ghts, title and interest in the invention
×	Foreign rights, title and into	
X		ation Serial No. 11/376,488
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 15, 2006
×		atent Application Serial No. 60/662,139
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
Title of the I	nvention AND METHODS FOR PROVID	
Inventors (as	signors)	
	Name	Address
Paul D. SIG	NORELLI	67 Whipstick Road, Ridgefield, CT 07647 U.S.A.
Sih Y. LEE		131 Rockland Avenue, Northvale, NJ 07647 U.S.A.
Paul T. BRE	EITENBACH	33 Hillbrook Road, Wilton, CT 06897 U.S.A.
Daniel E. TE	EDESCO	2 Arden Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 U.S.A.
Dean P. ALI	DERUCCI	8 Marion Road, Westport, CT 06880 U.S.A.
	·-	
ssignee		
	Name	Address
Walker Digita	I, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128
		Stamford, CT 06905
		U.S.A.

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENT

AS03A/REV01

REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0655

Docket No. 05-009

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Paul D. SIGNORELLI	
Sih Y. LEE	
Paul T. BREITENBACH	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0656

Docket No. 05-009

(Although notariza	<u>Notarization</u> tion is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	2 (St day of April , in the year 2006 Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut	P (Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally a	appeared Paul D. SIGNORELLI	
who acknowleaged the execute the same this	e foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorally $\chi(S)$ day of $April$, in the year 2006	rized t
	V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007 (Notary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	2 (St day of April , in the year 2006	
	ert lette	
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Invantor)	
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	ppeared Sih Y. LEE foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho Compared Sih Y. LEE April In the year 2006	rized to
Executed this t Stamford	2 (ct day of April , in the year 2006	
tate of Connecticut	(Signature of Inventor)	
<i>County of</i> Fairfield		
efore me personally app	peared Paul T. BREITENBACH foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	
cecute the same this	\mathcal{L}_{1} day of April , in the year 2006	rizea to
	V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2007 (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	

Docket No. 05-009

(Although notarizati	ion is not necessary, it	will be considered pr	<u>Notarization</u> ^r ima facie evidence o	execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this			, in the year	2006	
at Stamford					•
			5	h. /	
			-	(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut				V	
County of Stamford					
Before me personally ap					
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrum	nent to be a fre		and also represented that he or si	he is authorized t
execute the same this	26 day	of Ap	pril <i>in ti</i>	se year 2006	
		V. S. LE NOTARY MY COMMISSION EX	ELIEVER PUBLIC PIRES AUG. 31, 2007	1. Checievel	•
Executed this	l) day of	And		(Notary Public)	
Executed this it	19 day of	April	, in the year	2006	
ı			\mathcal{L}_{a}	Ale .	
_	· vi a/a		(sa_	(Signatura of Inventor)	
itate of Opphastions N	lew york				IEMANI
v				BATYA KA	
The second secon	- Jak			BATYA KA NOTARY PUBLIC, STA	TE OF NEW YORK
State of Opphysions No	ew York	·		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6	TE OF NEW YORK 134114
	•	N-DERUCCI		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN OU	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 BENS COUNTY
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the f	peared Dean P. A	ALDERUCCI ent to be a free	: act and deed a	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
Sefore me personally app	peared Dean P. A	ient to be a free		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the f	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum	ent to be a free		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the f	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum	ent to be a free		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the f	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum	ent to be a free		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the f	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXE and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
defore me personally appoint of the factorial of the factorial of the same this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free		NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXE and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally appoint of acknowledged the factorial the same this Executed this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXE and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally appoint of acknowledged the factorial the same this Executed this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
defore me personally appoint acknowledged the forecast the same this secute the same this Executed this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXE and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
sefore me personally appoint of acknowledged the factorial the same this Executed this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
defore me personally appoint acknowledged the forecast the same this secute the same this Executed this	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
Sefore me personally appoint acknowledged the forecast the same this Executed this fate of the forecast this fate of the same this fate of the forecast the forecast this fate of the forecast the fore	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum 7 day o day of	ent to be a free	Baryn t	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2000
Sefore me personally appoint acknowledged the faceute the same this Executed this Executed this fate of ounty of efore me personally appo	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum /	nent to be a free	Barya A	NO. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SER 26, 2004 te is authorized t
Sefore me personally appoint acknowledged the faceute the same this Executed this Executed this fate of ounty of efore me personally appo	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum /	ent to be a free	Bayn for the sear act and deed a	NUTARY PUBLIC, STA No. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI and also represented that he or sh e year 2006	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SEP. 26, 2009 te is authorized t
sefore me personally apports of acknowledged the forecast the same this Executed this fate of the country of the control apports of the control apports of the control apports of the control acknowledged the forecast of the control acknowledged the control	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum /	ent to be a free	Bayn for the sear act and deed a	NO. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh e year 2006 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SER 26, 2004 te is authorized t
sefore me personally apports of acknowledged the forecast the same this Executed this fate of the country of the control apports of the control apports of the control apports of the control acknowledged the forecast of the control acknowledged the control	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum /	ent to be a free	Bayn for the sear act and deed a	NO. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh e year 2006 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SER 26, 2004 te is authorized t
sefore me personally apports of acknowledged the forecast the same this Executed this fate of the country of the control apports of the control apports of the control apports of the control acknowledged the forecast of the control acknowledged the control	peared Dean P. A foregoing instrum /	ent to be a free	Bayn for the sear act and deed a	NO. 01KA6 QUALIFIED IN QUI MY COMMISSION EXI nd also represented that he or sh e year 2006 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)	TE OF NEW YORK 134114 EENS COUNTY PIRES SER 26, 2004 te is authorized t

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 01/19/2018